1 DSEPRG2023_HSG800.789.1718 • dixonvalve.com
w
dixonvalve.com
Customer Service
800.789.1718
Engineered Product
Reference Guide
SSV-Series

3DSEPRGSSV_0125 800.789.1718 • dixonvalve.com
SSV-Series Single Seat Valve
Part Number Key
Example: S01A10C1EEA
Series Valve Body Actuation
Type Stem Type Wetted
Elastomers Options
S 01 A 10 C 1 E E A
Series Code
Shut off S
Divert D
Valve Body Style (See
Diagram A) Code
L (2-port shut-off) 01
T (3-port shut-off) 02
Y (2-port shut-off) 03
F (3-port shut-off) 04
F-90 (3-port divert) top port
rotated 90° CW 49
L/L (3-port divert) 05
L/L-90 (3-port divert) top port
rotated 90° CW 59
T/L (4-port divert) 06
T/L-90 (4-port divert) top port
rotated 90° CW 69
L/T (4-port divert) 07
L/T-90 (4-port divert) top port
rotated 90° CW 79
T/T (5-port divert) top port
rotated 90° CW 08
T/T-90 (5-port divert) top port
rotated 90° CW 89
Surface Finish Code
32 Ra (I.D. mech. polish) A
25 Ra (I.D. mech. polish) B
20 Ra (I.D. mech. polish) C
15 Ra (I.D. mech. polish)  D
Valve Size  Code
1" 10
1-1/2" 15
2" 20
2-1/2" 25
3" 30
4" 40
Connections  Code
Clamp C
Weld B
Female I-line F
Male I-line M
Threaded bevel T
Plain bevel P
Q-Line Q
Combination (see table 1) -
SSV-Series
SSV-Series Single Seat Valve - Part Number Key
NOTE: Part Key continues on next page
A-Port B-Port C-Port D-Port E-Port Port Diagram
C C C C C
B B B B B
F F F F F
M M M M M
T T T T T
P P P P P
Q Q Q Q Q
N
(no
port)
-
N
(no
port)
N
(no
port)
N
(no
port)
Table 1 (Codes)
B
E
C
D
A
4 800.789.1718 • dixonvalve.com
SSV-Series Single Seat Valve
Part Number Key
Example: S01A10C1EEA
Series Valve Body Actuation
Type Stem Type Wetted
Elastomers Options
S 01 A 10 C 1 E E A
Actuation Type Code
Pneumatic spring return (air-
to-raise) 1
Pneumatic spring return (air-
to-lower) 2
Pneumatic double acting (air-
to-air) 3
Manual handle 4
Stem Type Code
Elastomer O-ring stem
seal  E
PTFE plug seal P
Wetted Elastomers Code
EPDM E
FKM V
Options Code
10-30 VDC external prox, PNP,
(qty 2) A
10-30 VDC external prox,
NPN, (qty 2) B
20-253 VAC external prox,
(qty 2) C
110 VAC external prox, (qty 2) D
Burkert 8691, single acting,
DeviceNet, multipin E
Burkert 8691, single acting,
AS-i, multipin F
Burkert 8691, single acting,
24VDC, multipin G
Burkert 8691, double acting,
DeviceNet, multipin H
Burkert 8691, double acting,
AS-i, multipin J
Burkert 8691, double acting,
24VDC, multipin K
Burkert 8691, without
solenoid, 24VDC, multipin L
Burkert 8692 positioner,
24VDC, 4-20mA, multipin P
External prox bracket only Q
SSV-Series Single Seat Valve - Part Number Key
SSV-Series
DSEPRGSSV_0125
5800.789.1718 • dixonvalve.com
SSV-Series
SSV-Series Single Seat Valve - Body Styles (Diagram A)
Part Number Example:
D06B20NBCCC2PVG
Part Description: Divert Valve,
T/L Body, 25 Ra Polish, 2", [No
Port on A, Buttweld on Port B,
Clamp Port C, Clamp on Port
D, Clamp on Port E] Spring
Return Air-to-Lower Actuator,
PTFE Stem Seal, FKM wetted
Elastomers, Burkert 8691
Single Acting 24VDC Multipin
L-Body T-Body Y-Body
F-Body  LL-Body TL-Body LT-Body
TT-Body  F-90 Body LL-90 Body  TL-90 Body
LT-90 Body  TT-90 Body
DSEPRGSSV_0125
6 800.789.1718 • dixonvalve.com
SSV-Series Single Seat Valve - Flow Paths
SSV-Series